PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Schlumberger Technology Corporation	12/01/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kentucky Oil Technology, N.V.
Street Address:	Gronausetraat 1220
City:	At Enschede
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	7534

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7185709

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (281)285-5537

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 281/2856470 Email: vsolis2@slb.com

Correspondent Name: Schlumberger Technology Corporation

Address Line 1: 300 Schlumberger Drive Address Line 4: Sugar Land, TEXAS 77478

|--|

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Bryan P. Galloway

Total Attachments: 4

source=68-0210_US_CNT3#page1.tif source=68-0210_US_CNT3#page2.tif source=68-0210_US_CNT3#page3.tif source=68-0210_US_CNT3#page4.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 022078 FRAME: 0325

500749742



The State of Texas

Secretary of State

APOSTILLE

(Convention de La Haye du 5 Octobre 1961)

1. Country:

United States of America

This public document

2. has been signed by

VIRGINIA H SOLIS

3. acting in the capacity of

Notary Public, State of Texas

4. and bears the seal/stamp of

VIRGINIA H SOLIS, Notary Public, State of Texas, Commission Expires: 06-22-09

CERTIFIED

5. at Austin, Texas

6. on December 5, 2008

- 7. by the Secretary of State of Texas
- 8. Certificate No. N-675133

9. Seal

10. Signature:



Hope Andrade Secretary of State ST/MR

PATENT REEL: 022078 FRAME: 0326

TRANSFER OF ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,

13

SCHLUMBERGER TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION, a corporation duly organized, incorporated and existing under the laws of the United States of America, having a place of business at 300 Schlumberger Drive, Sugar Land, Texas, 77478, USA, hereinafter referred to as the "Assignors", are the owners of the inventions and improvements in

PRAD RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT LIMITED, a corporation duly organized, incorporated and existing under the laws of the Netherlands Antilles, having a place of business at Craigmuir Chambers, Road Town, Tortola, British Virgin Islands, hereinafter referred to as the "Assignors", are the owners of the inventions and improvements in

SCHLUMBERGER TECHNOLOGY B.V., a corporation duly organized, incorporated and existing under the laws of the Netherlands, having a place of business at Parkstraat 83-89, 2514 JG The Hague, The Netherlands, hereinafter referred to as the "Assignors", are the owners of the inventions and improvements in

SCHLUMBERGER CANADA LIMITED, a corporation duly organized, incorporated and existing under the laws of Canada, having a place of business at 525-3rd Avenue S.W., Calgary, Alberta, Canada T2P 0G4, hereinafter referred to as the "Assignors", are the owners of the inventions and improvements in

SERVICES PETROLIERS SCHLUMBERGER, a corporation duly organized, incorporated and existing under the laws of France, having a place of business at 42 rue Saint Dominique, 75007 Paris, France, hereinafter referred to as the "Assignors", are the owners of the inventions and improvements in

SCHLUMBERGER HOLDINGS LIMITED, a corporation duly organized, incorporated and existing under the laws of the Netherlands, having a place of business at P.O. Box 71, Craigmuir Chambers, Road Town, Tortola, British Virgin Islands, hereinafter referred to as the "Assignors", are the owners of the inventions and improvements in

EXPANDABLE TUBING AND METHOD

which is the subject of the following Patent in the country of UNITED STATES:

Patent Number 7185709 issued on March 6, 2007

hereinafter referred to as the "Patent".

PATENT REEL: 022078 FRAME: 0327 AND WHEREAS,

KENTUCKY OIL TECHNOLOGY, N.V., a corporation duly organized, incorporated and existing under the laws of The Netherlands, having a place of business at Gronausetraat 1220, 7534 AT Enschede, The Netherlands, hereinafter referred to as the "COMPANY", is desirous of acquiring or confirming its acquisition of the title and interest in and to the Patent in the country of UNITED STATES.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, BE IT KNOWN, that WE, the ASSIGNORS, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, have sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed, and by this assignment do sell, assign, transfer and convey, unto said COMPANY, its successors and assigns, the title and interest throughout UNITED STATES, in and to the Patent in the country of UNITED STATES.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same to the full end of the term of such UNITED STATES patent.

AND WE, for the conditions aforesaid, do hereby covenant and agree to and with the said COMPANY, its successors and assigns, that WE, our administrators, or other personal representatives, shall and will do all lawful acts and things, make all rightful oaths, and make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing, papers, powers, affidavits, assignments, disclaimers and other documents, which in the opinion of counsel for said COMPANY, its successors and assigns, may be required or necessary in UNITED STATES more effectually to secure and vest in said COMPANY, its successors and assigns, the title and interest in and to the Patent.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, Tim Curington, Attorney-in-Fact of Assignors, have hereunto set my hand this _____ day of _____ ecember_, 2008.

Tim Curington

Attorney-in-Fact

SCHLUMBERGER TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION

300 Schlumberger Drive Sugar Land, Texas, 77478 United States of America

STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF BRAZORIA

BEFORE ME this _____ day of <u>Securities</u>, 2008, personally appeared Tim Curington, to me known to be the person who is described in and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein expressed.

Seal

Unginia J. Solis Notary Public

- 3 -

PATENT REEL: 022078 FRAME: 0329